SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18490/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/03/2015 in WP No. 8546/2014 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Indore)

T.R. TREHAN CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHYA PRADESH AUDYOGIK KENDRA VIKAS NIGAM (INDORE) LIMITED AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Esha Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. Tanvir Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Heard.

Issue Notice returnable on Tuesday, the 8th September, 2015.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(MAHABIR SINGH) COURT MASTER (VEENA KHERA) COURT MASTER