LISTING ON 08.09.2015 COURT NO. 2 ITEM NO. 17

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 18490 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

T.R. Trehan Construction Pvt. Ltd.

... Petitioner

-Versus-

Madhya Pradesh Audyogik Kendra Vikas Nigam (Indore) Ltd. & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.07.2015 with an office report dated 14.07.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Heard.

Issue notice returnable on Tuesday, the 8th September, 2015.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the four respondents through Regd. A.D. as well as Dasti to counsel for the petitioner. Counsel for the petitioner has on 19.08.2015 filed affidavit of dasti service with stating therein that all the four respondents have been served but no one has put appearance on their behalf, so far.

Service is complete.

-2-

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 03.09.2015 filed application for permission to file additional documents with affidavit and additional documents as Annexure A & B. As the matter is on board, copies of the same are being circulated with this office report.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 7th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

рс3